
Mityng kwalifikacyjny 
RUDA ŚLĄSKA, 23.06.2018 

 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 
100 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 3 -0.5  17:27 
 1 KUZAK Piotr 97-04-13 MCKiS Jaworzno  11.59         
 2 KULESZA Oktawiusz 01-06-05 MKS-MOS Katowice  11.62      
 3 PTAK Bartosz 01-03-04 MKS-MOSM Bytom  11.70  SB    
 4 DYBAŁA Dawid 98-06-01 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  11.89      
 5 BRILLA Cyprian 03-01-08 UKS Czwórka Żory  12.17      
 6 KSIĘŻARCZYK Szymon 01-10-10 MCKiS Jaworzno  12.21      
 Bieg 2/ 3 -0.1  17:29 
 1 BEDNARZ Piotr 00-05-20 MKS-MOS Płomień Sosnowiec  12.06      
 2 WIECZOREK Jan 04-04-17 MKS-MOS Płomień Sosnowiec  12.29      
 3 ZIĘBA Mateusz 00-09-02 MKS-MOSM Bytom  12.29  PB    
 4 WÓJCIK Dawid 04-01-10 MOSM Tychy  12.43      
 5 SZYMCZYK Patryk 97-03-08 MCKiS Jaworzno  12.51  PB    
 6 MARKIEWICZ Kamil 03-02-06 GKS Piast Gliwice  12.79      
 Bieg 3/ 3 +0.0  17:35 
 1 NOCENTINI Pierangelo 02-05-23 MKS-MOS Płomień Sosnowiec  12.75  SB    
 2 WOJTAL Sebastian 04-04-23 AZS-AWF Katowice  12.90      
 3 NAGRODZKI Przemysław 03-01-01 RMKS Rybnik  13.13      
 4 MĄKA Patryk 04-09-02 UKS Czwórka Żory  13.22      
  WITOS Mikołaj 04-06-06 KS Sprint Bielsko-Biała  DQ    162.7 
200 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 3 -0.2  18:44 
 1 KUZAK Piotr 97-04-13 MCKiS Jaworzno  23.31      
 2 DYBAŁA Dawid 98-06-01 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  23.55      
 3 PAJĄK Jakub 02-04-23 SLiS JUST TEAM Bielsko-Biała  23.60      
 4 BRILLA Cyprian 03-01-08 UKS Czwórka Żory  24.45      
 Bieg 2/ 3 +1.1  18:46 
 1 WOJCIUCH Arkadiusz 97-08-04 UKS Sprint ZSME Żywiec  24.35  PB    
 2 PONISZOWSKI Wiktor 02-03-26 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  25.31      
 3 TKOCZ Cyryl 03-02-24 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  25.65  SB    
 4 SZYMCZYK Patryk 97-03-08 MCKiS Jaworzno  25.90      
 Bieg 3/ 3 +0.3  18:49 
 1 ZIĘBA Mateusz 00-09-02 MKS-MOSM Bytom  24.83      
 2 GÓRA Krystian 01-11-16 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  24.96  SB    
 3 WOJTAL Sebastian 04-04-23 AZS-AWF Katowice  25.61      
 4 JANEWICZ Artur 02-08-14 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  26.36      
 5 MĄKA Patryk 04-09-02 UKS Czwórka Żory  26.64      
400 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2   17:54 
 1 PRZERADZKI Kacper 00-02-10 GKS Piast Gliwice  50.23  SB    
 2 WALCZAK Patryk 98-05-04 MOSM Tychy  52.19      
 3 CZERNECKI Remigiusz 00-07-16 AZS-AWF Katowice  52.19      
 4 HEĆKO Patryk 02-02-12 MKS-MOS Płomień Sosnowiec  54.23      
 Bieg 2/ 2   17:57 
 1 ŻACZEK Daniel 97-11-08 MOSM Tychy  53.76      
 2 NAGRODZKI Przemysław 03-01-01 RMKS Rybnik  59.59      
 3 SOJKA Bartłomiej 04-08-08 RMKS Rybnik  60.63      
 4 JONAS Beniamin 04-01-20 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  62.20      
800 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2   18:08 
 1 BREMORA Grzegorz 98-06-12 GKS Piast Gliwice  1:54.38  PB    
 2 KAMPA Rafał 91-06-12 GKS Piast Gliwice  1:54.51      
 3 KUBICKI Kamil 98-01-29 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  1:58.84      
 4 SZASTAK Mateusz 00-04-12 MOS CSiR Dąbrowa Górnicza  2:00.83      
 5 SITKOWSKI Jan 01-07-23 CKS Budowlani Częstochowa  2:01.57      
 6 GANCAREK Jakub 96-08-06 CKS Budowlani Częstochowa  2:02.74      
 7 OSTROPOLSKI Jakub 00-03-27 GKS Piast Gliwice  2:02.81      
 8 KARDAS Arkadiusz 89-03-20 TS AKS Chorzów  2:05.21  SB    
  MYSIUK Dawid 01-11-05 GKS Piast Gliwice  DNF      
  RÓŻAŃSKI Bartłomiej 02-04-30 GKS Piast Gliwice  DNF      
 400m 759 Dawid MYSIUK 54.60 
 Bieg 2/ 2   18:13 
 1 CIURLA Mikołaj 94-02-11 KS Sprint Bielsko-Biała  2:01.35  SB    
 2 ŁADAK Michał 01-03-02 UKS Olimpia Zabrze  2:02.19      
 3 BUCH Filip 02-03-26 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz  2:04.29      
 4 ZASTAWNY Łukasz 03-08-31 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  2:05.78  PB    
 5 SZWED Damian 04-01-27 UKS Olimpia Zabrze  2:13.63      
 6 MYŚLIWIEC Jan 65-05-24 MKS-MOSM Bytom  2:16.91      
 7 HADASZ Adam 04-05-28 UKS Olimpia Zabrze  2:18.58      
 8 BEHRENDT Paweł 87-11-23 niestowarzyszony ... 2:19.41      
 9 BUREK Jan 03-07-22 UKS Olimpia Zabrze  2:20.52      
 10 ZAJĄC Kamil 04-03-07 GKS Piast Gliwice  2:23.25      
 400m 3 Filip BUCH 58.55 
1500 metrów  
 1 KASPRZAK Radosław 91-04-27 TL ROW Rybnik  4:24.28  SB    
 2 HARĘŻA Maciej 01-11-15 MKS-MOS Katowice  4:41.36      
 400m 83 Radosław KASPRZAK 1:09.9 
 800m 83 Radosław KASPRZAK 2:19.4 
400 metrów pł M U18 (84.0) 
 1 WIEWIÓRKA Paweł 02-11-01 MKS-MOS Katowice  59.96      
 2 KAPS Tomasz 01-04-11 MKS-MOSM Bytom  60.01      
 3 DOMINAS Jakub 01-01-26 KS Sprint Bielsko-Biała  61.79      
 4 ROZWADOWSKI Mateusz 01-11-21 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz  62.49      
 5 TATARCZYK Brunon 02-04-09 MKS-MOS Katowice  63.47      
 6 KOZIAR Bartosz 02-01-31 SLiS JUST TEAM Bielsko-Biała  63.82      
Pchnięcie kulą  (7.26kg) 



 1 GAŁĄZKA Mariusz 88-02-29 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 17.04  PB    
 2 ZĄBKOWSKI Alan 99-06-01 TS AKS Chorzów  12.26      
 GAŁĄZKA Mariusz 16.21 x 17.04 16.93 x 16.37 
Pchnięcie kulą M U18 (5kg) 
 1 WĘGRZYK Michał 01-01-22 RMKS Rybnik  13.69      
 2 OLSZYŃSKI Jakub 03-02-27 MKS-MOS Płomień Sosnowiec  11.69      
 3 KOSIÓR Dominik 02-08-22 MCKiS Jaworzno  11.26  PB    
 4 GWÓŻDŻ Tomasz 03-04-17 RMKS Rybnik  9.63      
 WĘGRZYK Michał x x 12.85 x 13.69 x 
Rzut dyskiem M U18 (1.5kg) 
 1 WĘGRZYK Michał 01-01-22 RMKS Rybnik  52.43      
 2 KOSIÓR Dominik 02-08-22 MCKiS Jaworzno  30.93  PB    
 WĘGRZYK Michał 52.43 49.06 x 47.84 x 49.38 
Rzut dyskiem M U16 (1kg) 
 1 OLSZYŃSKI Jakub 03-02-27 MKS-MOS Płomień Sosnowiec  45.88      
 2 KASTELIK Igor 03-03-16 MCKiS Jaworzno  39.98  PB    
 3 GWÓŻDŻ Tomasz 03-04-17 RMKS Rybnik  39.75      
 4 COBKAŁO Aleksander 04-10-07 RMKS Rybnik  34.07  PB    
 OLSZYŃSKI Jakub x x x 45.88 x 41.86 
Skok wzwyż  
 1 KRUPA Konrad 02-02-13 MOS CSiR Dąbrowa Górnicza  1.65      
 2 MRÓZEK Mikołaj 03-05-20 GKS Piast Gliwice  1.60  PB    
 3 JANIA Mateusz 03-11-18 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  1.60      
 4 JANUS Filip 04-05-23 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  1.35      
 155 160 165 170 
 KRUPA Konrad - o o xxx 
 MRÓZEK Mikołaj o o xxx 
 JANIA Mateusz o xo xxx 
Rzut młotem M U20 (6kg) 
 1 NOWROT Tomasz 00-09-04 TS AKS Chorzów  28.63      
Rzut młotem  (7.26kg) 
 1 GRUDZIEŃ Adam 87-03-29 TS AKS Chorzów  54.38  SB    
 2 JESZKA Wojciech 94-10-01 TS AKS Chorzów  50.75      
 GRUDZIEŃ Adam 52.71 x 52.79 54.04 54.38 53.78 
 JESZKA Wojciech 50.75 x x x x x 
Skok w dal  
 1 WATOŁA Maciej 91-02-19 TS AKS Chorzów  6.37      
 2 KULESZA Oktawiusz 01-06-05 MKS-MOS Katowice  6.08      
 3 WOJCIECHOWSKI Jacek 02-01-07 MOS CSiR Dąbrowa Górnicza  5.92      
 4 WIECZOREK Jan 04-04-17 MKS-MOS Płomień Sosnowiec  5.76      
 5 WÓJCIK Dawid 04-01-10 MOSM Tychy  5.64      
 6 BRACKI Jakub 03-03-16 LUKS Strzałków LD 5.61      
 7 MARKIEWICZ Kamil 03-02-06 GKS Piast Gliwice  5.39  PB    
 8 RECLIK Piotr 03-06-10 RMKS Rybnik  5.24      
 9 WITOS Mikołaj 04-06-06 KS Sprint Bielsko-Biała  4.88      
 10 BUSZ Sebastian 04-06-15 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  4.83      
 WATOŁA Maciej 6.15 x 6.37 5.99 - - 
 +0.5 +1.0 +0.6 +0.1 - - 
 KULESZA Oktawiusz 5.64 x 6.08 5.94 5.03 x 
 -1.8 +1.4 -0.5 -2.1 -2.1 -0.1 
 WOJCIECHOWSKI Jacek 5.90 5.89 5.67 5.87 5.56 5.92 
 -1.1 -2.1 -1.4 -1.0 -1.6 -0.2 
 WIECZOREK Jan 5.74 x 5.76 5.55 5.15 5.20 
 -1.0 -2.2 +0.4 +0.8 +0.1 +0.1 
 WÓJCIK Dawid 5.19 5.64 x 5.45 5.40 x 
 -0.4 -0.4 +1.0 -0.1 -0.6 -0.1 
 BRACKI Jakub 5.61 x 5.58 5.49 x 5.33 
 -0.8 -0.5 -1.9 -0.5 +0.1 -0.4 
 MARKIEWICZ Kamil 5.00 4.90 5.34 5.39 5.37 x 
 -0.5 -2.8 -2.0 -1.8 -0.4 -0.9 
 RECLIK Piotr 5.04 5.11 4.93 5.24 5.19 4.74 
 -1.1 +0.8 +1.3 +2.6 -0.4 -0.5 
 WITOS Mikołaj 4.88 x 4.79 
 -0.9 +0.7 -1.2 
 BUSZ Sebastian 4.61 4.45 4.83 
 +0.4 -2.3 -1.2 
 
 KOBIETY/WOMEN 
100 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 4 -1.4  17:15 
 1 ZIEBURA Martyna 01-01-25 UKS Czwórka Żory  12.62      
 2 BARTOSZ Patrycja 00-12-18 GKS Piast Gliwice  12.92      
 3 MARCZEWSKA Ewa 01-09-29 CKS Budowlani Częstochowa  12.95      
 4 WYPPICH Zuzanna 03-09-24 UKS Czwórka Żory  13.04      
 5 OGÓROWSKA Natalia 01-02-22 MOS CSiR Dąbrowa Górnicza  13.12      
 6 CIESIELSKA Larysa 98-10-17 MKS-MOS Katowice  13.24      
 7 STERNATIVO Wiktoria 97-12-04 TS AKS Chorzów  13.67      
 Bieg 2/ 4 -1.4  17:18 
 1 SZAREK Oliwia 02-01-08 SLiS JUST TEAM Bielsko-Biała  13.30      
 2 CICHY Laura 04-05-27 MKS-MOS Płomień Sosnowiec  13.40      
 3 ZWIAS Justyna 99-08-19 MUKS SZS Cieszyn  13.54      
 4 JAUERNIG Karolina 99-02-26 TS AKS Chorzów  13.62      
 5 LEGASZEWSKA Maria 00-10-16 GKS Piast Gliwice  13.66      
 6 KORDEK Sara 01-02-01 MKS-MOS Katowice  13.79      
 Bieg 3/ 4 -0.8  17:20 
 1 HRUZIK Patrycja 00-01-13 GKS Piast Gliwice  13.80  SB    
 2 KALINO Natalia 03-04-10 AZS-AWF Katowice  13.93      
 3 DUDA Julia 04-06-28 AZS-AWF Katowice  13.97      
 4 SZCZYRBA Aleksandra 04-10-24 MKS-MOS Płomień Sosnowiec  14.40      
 5 OZIĘBŁO Wanessa 04-03-24 MKS-MOS Płomień Sosnowiec  14.65      
 Bieg 4/ 4 -0.1  17:23 
 1 YOUSSEF Hanna 06-06-10 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  14.07      
 2 FRANIEL Agata 05-03-18 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  14.57      
 3 PUŁAWSKA Maria 07-08-21 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  14.73  SB    
 4 PIASECKA Wiktoria 04-03-23 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  15.25      



 5 BRZEZOWSKA Melisa 04-09-17 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  15.89     YC 
200 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 3 -0.7  18:35 
 1 ZIEBURA Martyna 01-01-25 UKS Czwórka Żory  25.48      
 2 BARTOSZ Patrycja 00-12-18 GKS Piast Gliwice  26.25      
 3 WYPPICH Zuzanna 03-09-24 UKS Czwórka Żory  26.29      
 4 MARCZEWSKA Ewa 01-09-29 CKS Budowlani Częstochowa  26.49      
 5 PIĄTEK Wiktoria 00-07-03 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  27.70      
 Bieg 2/ 3 -0.2  18:38 
 1 ZWIAS Justyna 99-08-19 MUKS SZS Cieszyn  28.02      
 2 BASIURA Julia 03-01-20 SLiS JUST TEAM Bielsko-Biała  28.49  PB    
 3 OGÓROWSKA Wiktoria 01-02-22 MOS CSiR Dąbrowa Górnicza  28.68  SB    
 4 ŚLUSARCZYK Julia 05-01-26 UKS Czwórka Żory  28.91  PB    
 5 MIKA Nikola 04-10-08 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  32.05      
 Bieg 3/ 3 -0.3  18:40 
 1 CICHY Laura 04-05-27 MKS-MOS Płomień Sosnowiec  28.15      
 2 GÓRSKA Dominika 03-09-23 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  28.41      
 3 YOUSSEF Hanna 06-06-10 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  29.14      
 4 ŚLUSAREK Agnieszka 03-02-27 GKS Piast Gliwice  29.76  SB    
 5 NOWAK Aleksandra 04-06-24 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  30.36      
 6 FRANIEL Agata 05-03-18 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  30.53      
400 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 3   17:42 
 1 LEGIERSKA Zuzanna 01-10-09 MUKS SZS Cieszyn  58.36  PB    
 2 BARTOLEWSKA Julia 01-04-19 CKS Budowlani Częstochowa  59.15  SB    
 3 SOBSTEL Sandra 01-12-29 UKS Olimpia Zabrze  59.20  PB    
 4 ZAGAJSKA Julia 02-01-29 MOS CSiR Dąbrowa Górnicza  59.79      
 5 WARMIŃSKA Klaudia 01-08-06 TL ROW Rybnik  60.19      
 Bieg 2/ 3   17:46 
 1 HABICIAK Justyna 02-03-08 SLiS JUST TEAM Bielsko-Biała  64.26      
 2 STERNATIVO Wiktoria 97-12-04 TS AKS Chorzów  65.38      
 3 STĘPKA Patrycja 03-12-13 UKS Czwórka Żory  70.59  PB    
 Bieg 3/ 3   17:49 
 1 KONOPKA Anna 03-01-07 UKS Olimpia Zabrze  67.29      
 2 DZIEDZIC Angelika 03-12-11 UKS Olimpia Zabrze  67.32      
 3 HYBA Martyna 03-10-28 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  68.08      
 4 BARANOWICZ Julia 04-02-16 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  72.72      
800 metrów  
 1 GÓRNIAK Samanta 02-02-23 MUKS SZS Cieszyn  2:17.10      
 2 STOPYRA Natalia 01-07-08 TS AKS Chorzów  2:26.76  SB    
 3 ZAKRZEWSKA Natalia 02-01-04 UKS Chromik Mysłowice  2:34.30      
 4 LENART Amelia 04-02-11 MCKiS Jaworzno  2:58.79      
 ZWIAS Justyna 99-08-19 MUKS SZS Cieszyn  DNF      
 400m 940 Justyna ZWIAS 1:06.74 
1500 metrów  
 1 MALINA Michalina 00-10-15 GTS Bojszowy  5:07.41      
 2 GAŁA Aleksandra 01-08-19 TS AKS Chorzów  5:09.04      
 3 MROWIEC Kinga 01-08-09 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  5:12.83      
 400m 117 Aleksandra GAŁA 1:20.3 
 800m 117 Aleksandra GAŁA 2:44.7 
 1200m 56 Michalina MALINA 4:09.0 
200 metrów pł K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1 +0.5  18:57 
 1 GUTT Emilia 03-11-05 RMKS Rybnik  31.87      
 2 KALINO Natalia 03-04-10 AZS-AWF Katowice  34.10      
  RZYMAN Oliwia 03-02-25 SLiS JUST TEAM Bielsko-Biała  DQ    168.7 
400 m pł  
 1 RELUGA Weronika 01-02-19 CKS Budowlani Częstochowa  70.00      
 2 SZCZYRBA Ewa 01-10-30 MKS-MOSM Bytom  70.72      
 3 JAGIELSKA Karolina 00-03-09 CKS Budowlani Częstochowa  72.01  PB    
 4 JEZIAK Wiktoria 02-03-18 CKS Budowlani Częstochowa  73.65      
Pchnięcie kulą  (4kg) 
 1 KRAMARCZYK Aneta 98-08-04 MCKiS Jaworzno  7.68      
Pchnięcie kulą K U18 (3kg) 
 1 MAZUREK Aleksandra 01-01-04 MKS-MOS Płomień Sosnowiec  10.82      
 2 MOJŻYSZEK Klaudia 01-08-25 SLiS JUST TEAM Bielsko-Biała  10.73      
 3 NAWROT Natalia 02-08-30 MKS-MOS Płomień Sosnowiec  10.13      
 4 KIELAR Kinga 02-01-07 MKS-MOS Płomień Sosnowiec  9.51      
 5 KOPACZ Natalia 02-11-26 MCKiS Jaworzno  9.08      
 6 OZIĘBŁO Wanessa 04-03-24 MKS-MOS Płomień Sosnowiec  8.80  PB    
 MAZUREK Aleksandra 9.67 10.82 x 10.64 x x 
 MOJŻYSZEK Klaudia 10.73 10.17 10.06 9.42 x 10.68 
 NAWROT Natalia 9.51 9.95 9.37 x x 10.13 
Rzut dyskiem  (1kg) 
 1 SOBIK Klaudia 01-12-24 RMKS Rybnik  31.72  PB    
 2 MAZUREK Aleksandra 01-01-04 MKS-MOS Płomień Sosnowiec  31.53      
 3 KIELAR Kinga 02-01-07 MKS-MOS Płomień Sosnowiec  27.87  PB    
 4 KRAMARCZYK Aneta 98-08-04 MCKiS Jaworzno  23.37  PB    
 5 NAWROT Natalia 02-08-30 MKS-MOS Płomień Sosnowiec  21.61      
 SOBIK Klaudia x x x 27.81 x 31.72 
 MAZUREK Aleksandra 31.53 30.87 x x 28.45 30.28 
Rzut dyskiem K U16 (0.75 kg) 
 1 SZCZYRBA Aleksandra 04-10-24 MKS-MOS Płomień Sosnowiec  24.68      
Skok wzwyż  
 1 DZIUBA Klaudia 03-10-17 RMKS Rybnik  1.50      
 2 WRZOSEK Wiktoria 03-03-16 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  1.30      
 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 
 DZIUBA Klaudia - - - o xo xxo xxo xxx 
Rzut młotem  (4kg) 
 1 KOKOWSKA Aleksandra 95-04-28 TS AKS Chorzów  60.00      
 KOKOWSKA Aleksandra x x 60.00 57.31 57.56 - 
Rzut młotem K U18 (3kg) 
 1 POWCIOŁ Agata 02-01-15 RMKS Rybnik  46.27      



 2 SOBIK Klaudia 01-12-24 RMKS Rybnik  37.82  PB    
 3 WYPICH Sabina 02-02-22 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  29.58  PB    
 POWCIOŁ Agata x 45.57 45.74 45.86 x 46.27 
Skok o tyczce  
 1 CHAMOT Maja 03-10-16 MKS Ustroń  3.60      
 2 GÓRNY Kinga 02-04-26 MKS Ustroń  3.40      
 3 BALCAR Martyna 04-03-30 MKS Ustroń  2.90  PB    
 4 CHOLEWA Aleksandra 03-09-25 MKS Ustroń  2.90  PB    
  MACURA Zuzanna 04-11-28 MKS Ustroń  NM      
 320 340 360 370 
 CHAMOT Maja o xo xo xxx 
 GÓRNY Kinga xxo o xxx 
Skok w dal  
 1 ROJEK Natalia 03-11-30 RMKS Rybnik  5.15      
 2 KOŁODZIEJCZYK Paulina 01-12-24 MOS CSiR Dąbrowa Górnicza  5.13      
 3 GAJ Joanna 01-05-20 AZS-AWF Katowice  5.09      
 4 PECIAK Magdalena 95-03-26 GKS Piast Gliwice  4.94      
 5 SZCZYPKA Magdalena 99-08-28 MUKS SZS Cieszyn  4.88      
 6 DUDA Julia 04-06-28 AZS-AWF Katowice  4.75      
 7 ŚLIWA Julia 03-10-14 KS Sprint Bielsko-Biała  4.73      
 8 KRZYSTOLIK Alina 03-08-30 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  4.64  PB    
 ROJEK Natalia 5.15 5.11 x 4.81 5.07 4.89 
 -0.5 -0.6 +0.6 -0.2 +0.2 -0.4 
 KOŁODZIEJCZYK Paulina 4.91 5.06 4.86 4.77 4.85 5.13 
 -1.7 -0.5 +1.5 -0.3 +0.2 -0.3 
 GAJ Joanna 5.09 5.03 5.00 5.07 5.08 4.87 
 -0.6 -1.0 -1.7 +1.0 -1.0 -1.3 
 PECIAK Magdalena 4.87 2.99 4.92 x x 4.94 
 +0.4 +0.3 -1.5 -0.7 -0.8 +0.2 
 SZCZYPKA Magdalena 4.88 4.78 4.62 4.35 4.61 4.56 
 -1.0 -0.6 -1.4 -2.2 -0.6 -0.2 
 DUDA Julia 4.36 4.74 - 4.63 4.75 4.59 
 -1.5 -0.1 -0.5 +0.7 -0.3 -0.7 
 ŚLIWA Julia 4.54 4.34 4.42 4.06 4.12 4.73 
 +0.8 +1.3 +0.6 -2.3 -2.5 -0.9 
 KRZYSTOLIK Alina 3.74 x 4.64 4.28 4.48 x 
 -1.8 -1.5 -1.0 +0.4 -1.2 -1.1 
Trójskok  
 1 GAJ Joanna 01-05-20 AZS-AWF Katowice  10.83  PB    
 2 PECIAK Magdalena 95-03-26 GKS Piast Gliwice  10.58      
 3 KRZYSTOLIK Alina 03-08-30 TL Pogoń Ruda Śląska  9.98      
 GAJ Joanna x x 10.46 x 10.83 10.53 
 -0.6 -1.1 +0.6 +0.7 +0.1 -0.8 
 PECIAK Magdalena x 10.11 10.58 x x x 
 -1.9 -1.1 +0.7 -0.1 -0.3 -0.4 
 KRZYSTOLIK Alina x x 9.12 x x 9.98 
 +0.3 +0.3 +0.2 +0.2 +0.3 -0.5 


